INDIRECT
EVAPORATIVE COOLING
INDEC Indirect Evaporative Cooling Unit
INDEC8000P3 Technical Data
Technical Specifications
Nominal Airflow
Supply Air (I/sec) 8000
Exhaust Air (I/sec) 4000

FanGrid data
Type (mId=205097) K3G450PA3133
Type code VBH0450PTTLS
Number of fans 4
Energy consumption kWh 13619
Phase / Voltage Ph/V 3~ 380 .. 480
Speed factor % 93
Input
Redundant fans 0
Max. FanGrid width mm
Max. FanGrid height mm
with backward flow no
Calc. method air power loss No
Nominal fan data
Voltage VAC 400
Frequency Hz 50/60
Speed 1/min 2480
Power input W 4450
Current draw A 6.8
Minimal temperature °C -40
Maximal temperature °C 40
Ambient conditions
ρ calculated to kg/m³ 1,200
ρ measured at kg/m³ 1,158
Available installation space
Width per fan mm
Height per fan mm
Fan size (nominal/average) mm 479,55
with intake finger guard no
Operating points of FanGrid
OP qv[l/s]pfs[Pa]t [h] Ped [W]n[1/min]SFP Uctrl. [V]pd [Pa]I [A] E[kWh]Pv[W]
1 12000600 1000 53 63 13620 2308 1,135 8,5 113,0 20,8 13619 0,0 89 70 59
p.a. 1000 13619
Air performance
800
600
400
200
0
7
ebm-papst Mulfingen GmbH & Co. KG · Bachmühle 2 · D-74673 Mulfingen · Phone +49 (0) 7938 81-0 · Fax +49 (0) 7938 81-110 · info1@de.ebmpapst.com · ww
ebm-papst FanScout v3.0.3.9810 collection: 21517/21.10.2020 printed: 20/10/2021 12:42:31 PM · Page 1 / 2
Total Air Flow [ l / s]
1
1
1
1
To
ta
lS
ta
tic
 P
re
ss
ur
e
[P
a]
Fan Performance Data
Sound Power Levels	     *Sound power levels at 600 Pa Total Static Pressure and 12000 L/s Total Air Volume
Inlet Rating dB Outlet Rating dB
63 Hz 52.6 63 Hz 57
125 Hz 69.4 125 Hz 70.4
250 Hz 81.9 250 Hz 81.9
500 Hz 86.1 500 Hz 88.7
1 K Hz 84.6 1K Hz 93.1
2K Hz 86.8 2K Hz 94
4K Hz 86.3 4K Hz 89.8
8K Hz 91 8K Hz 90.4
LwA 94.8 LwA 98.7
INDIRECT EVAPORATIVE COOLING
INDEC Indirect Evaporative Cooling Unit – INDEC8000P3 Technical Data